504104865 11/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM STAMPS.COM TO ITS FULL LEGAL NAME OF STAMPS.COM INC.

previously recorded on Reel 011514 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT4151534

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH DAVID BUSSELL	09/28/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.		
Street Address:	Street Address: 1990 E. GRAND AVENUE		
City:	EL SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7240037	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900

pto@lrrc.com, tsinclair@lrrc.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** TERI M. SINCLAIR Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40624/SAH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. SINCLAIR	
SIGNATURE:	/Teri M. Sinclair/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet and Bussell Confirmatory Assignment (40624)#page1.tif source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet and Bussell Confirmatory Assignment (40624)#page2.tif source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet and Bussell Confirmatory Assignment (40624)#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040653 FRAME: 0245 504104865

FORM PTO-1595



RECORDA

# 02-21-2001

101618422

Docket No. 40624/RRT/S850

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 4 (3) (1 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Keith David Bussell Name: Stamps.Com Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040 Santa Monica, California 90405 Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/692,746 Additional numbers attached? NO Please return the recorded document and address all 6. Total number of applications and patents involved...... 1 correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP \$ 40.00 P.O. Box 7068 Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): 7. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Raymond R. Tabandeh number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 10. 

Explanatory letter is enclosed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 융 original document. Date: February 8, 2001 ş Name: Raymond R. Tabandeh 00000115 096927 626/795-9900 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON HABTEN Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 02/16/2001

RRT/dsz

DSZ PAS326031.1-\*-2/6/01 4:04 PM

REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0968

PATENT

REEL: 040653 FRAME: 0246

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket No.: 412406-00006

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Keith David Bussell, residing at 2745 Barry Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90064, hereby confirm that I have assigned, and hereby do assign to Stamps.com Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1990 E. Grand Avenue, El Segundo, California 90245; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and Interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto; this assignment including said patents and applications, all other patents and applications claiming priority to said patents and applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patents and applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date 9 28 2016

Keith David Bussell

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Pat. Appln. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat No.	Issue Date	Invention Title
09/540,112	31-Mar-2000	6,461,063	08-Oct-2002	PC Postage Label Usable for Envelopes with Facing Identification Marks
09/578,079	23-May-2000	6,428,219	06-Aug-2002	Business Courtesy Envelopes
09/651,389	29-Aug-2000	6,965,451	15-Nov-2005	Method and Apparatus for Printing Indicia, Logos and Graphics onto Print Media
09/651,390	29-Aug-2000	6,982,808	03-Jan-2006	Virtualized Printing of Indicia, Logos and Graphics
09/692,746	18-Oct-2000	7,240,037	03-Jul-2007	Method and Apparatus for Digitally Signing an Advertisement Area Next to a Value-Bearing Item
09/811,006	16-Mar-2001	6,692,033	17-Feb-2004	Fluorescent Stripe Window Envelopes
10/040,934	31-Dec-2001	6,939,063	06-Sep-2005	On-Line System for Printing Postal Indicia on Custom Sized Envelopes

TMS PAS1433798.1-\*-08/10/16 3:42 PM

PATENT REEL: 040653 FRAME: 0248

**RECORDED: 11/21/2016**